SCHEDULE 3

Amendment of the Annexes and Appendices to the REACH Regulation

PART 1

The Annexes

32.—(1) In entry 58 of the table (ammonium nitrate), the second column is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph 2(a), for "Council Directive 93/15/EEC" substitute "the retained EU law that transposed Directive 2014/28/EU^{M1}".

- (3) In paragraph 2(b)—
 - (a) in the definition of "farmer"—
 - (i) omit "by national law";
 - (ii) for the words from "Community" to "Treaty" substitute "[^{F1}Great Britain]";
 - (b) in the definition of "agricultural activity", omit from "as established" to the end of the definition.
- (4) Omit paragraph 3.

F1 Words in Sch. 3 para. 32(3)(a)(ii) substituted (31.12.2020 immediately before IP completion day) by The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020 (S.I. 2020/1577), regs. 1(1)(b), 7(7)

Commencement Information

Sch. 3 para. 32 in force at 31.12.2020 on IP completion day (in accordance with 2020 c. 1, Sch. 5 para. 1(1)), see reg. 1(1)

Marginal Citations

M1 OJ No. L 96, 29.3.2014, p. 1. This Directive has been transposed in Great Britain by the Explosives Regulations 2014 (Amendment) Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016/315) and in Northern Ireland by the Making Available on the Market and Supervision of Transfers of Explosives Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2016 (S.R. 2016/366).

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019, Paragraph 32.